
City of Dripping Springs, TExas 

Schedule of Rates, Fines, Fees, and Charges 

Approved Fiscal Year 2025-2026 Budget 

PARKS & COMMUNITY SERVICES - see Appendix for Fields and Fee Basis 
Parks Deposit $100 $100 - See Appendix 

Parks Commercial Activity: Any vendors or individuals that sell goods or services for profit at a City Park or on City Property - Resident $30/day $50/90 Days 

Parks Commercial Activity: Any vendors or individuals that sell goods or services for profit at a City Park or on City Property - Non-Resident New $75/90 Days 

Hourly Rate with 2 hours minimum - Field Use Fees - See Appendix for Use Restrictions 

Parks Resident/ETJ $ 25.00 $ 25.00 

Parks Non-Resident & Non-Profit $ 75.00 $ 75.00 

Parks Tournaments, Camps, & Clinics $ 100.00 $ 100.00 

Adult Softball Leagues 

Parks Field Use Fees $75/Field/Day $75/Field/Day 

Parks Electricity/Lights $75/field $75/field 

Electricity 

Parks Single Use $35/hour $35/hour 

Parks Adult Softball Leagues $75/field $75/field 

Daily Use Fees for Veterans Memorial Park and The Triangle 

Under 4 hours 

Parks Resident/ETJ $ 50.00 $ 50.00 

Parks Non-Resident & Non-Profit $ 80.00 $ 80.00 

Parks Business or Organization $ 100.00 $ 100.00 

Over 4 hours 

Parks Resident/ETJ $ 100.00 $ 100.00 

Parks Non-Resident & Non-Profit $ 160.00 $ 160.00 

Parks Business or Organization $ 200.00 $ 200.00 

Founders Memorial Pool Entry - Resident/ETJ Resident 

Parks Daily Entry – Child (less than 4 years) Free Free 

Parks Daily Entry – Child (4 – 11 years) $ 3.00 $ 3.00 

Parks Daily Entry (12 – 59 years) $ 5.00 $ 5.00 

Parks Daily Entry – Adult Senior (60+ years) $ 4.00 $ 4.00 

Parks Summer Splash Pass – Child (4 – 11years) $ 50.00 $ 50.00 

Parks Summer Splash Pass (12 – 59 years) $ 65.00 $ 65.00 

Parks Summer Splash Pass – Senior Adult (60+ years) $ 50.00 $ 50.00 

Parks Family Summer Splash Pass – 4 Family $ 130.00 $ 130.00 

Parks Family Summer Splash Pass – 5 Family $ 155.00 $ 155.00 

Founders Memorial Pool Entry - Non-Resident 

Parks Daily Entry – Child (less than 4 years) Free Free 

Parks Daily Entry – Child (4 – 11 years) $ 6.00 $ 6.00 

Parks Daily Entry (12 – 59 years) $ 7.00 $ 7.00 

Parks Daily Entry – Adult Senior (60+ years) $ 6.00 $ 6.00 

Parks Summer Splash Pass – Child (4 – 11years) $ 80.00 $ 80.00 

Parks Summer Splash Pass (12 – 59 years) $ 95.00 $ 95.00 

Parks Summer Splash Pass – Senior Adult (60+ years) $ 80.00 $ 80.00 

Parks Family Summer Splash Pass – 4 Family $ 155.00 $ 155.00 

Parks Family Summer Splash Pass – 5 Family $ 180.00 $ 180.00 

Parks Business or Organization $ 150.00 $ 150.00 

Hourly Rate - Pool Rental - 2 Hour Minimum 

Parks Resident/ETJ $ 100.00 $ 100.00 

Parks Non-Resident & Non-Profit $ 125.00 $ 125.00 

Parks Business or Organization $ 200.00 $ 200.00 

Parks Additional Lifeguards - 1 per 50 people over 50 attendees $35/hour/lifeguard $35/hour/lifeguard - See Appendix 

Hourly Rate - Cabana Rental - 2 Hour Minimum 

Parks Resident/ETJ $ N/A $ 30.00 

Parks Non-Resident & Non-Profit $ N/A $ 40.00 

Park Pavilion Rental Fee 

Parks Deposit $100 100 - See Appendix 

Parks Electricity New $10 

Parks Pavilion Lawn Area - Resident New $15/hour 

Parks Pavilion Lawn Area - Non-Resident New $25/hour 

Daily Rate 

Parks Resident/ETJ $ 150.00 $ 150.00 

Parks Non-Resident & Non-Profit $ 250.00 $ 250.00 

Parks Business or Organization $ 600.00 $ 600.00 

Hourly Rate - 2 hour minimum 

Parks Resident/ETJ $ 30.00 $ 30.00 

Parks Non-Resident & Non-Profit $ 50.00 $ 50.00 

Parks Business or Organization $ 150.00 $ 150.00 

Parking Lot Use Fee - Hourly Rate - See Appendix for Restrictions 

Parks Resident/ETJ $ 100.00 $ 100.00 

Parks Non-Resident & Non-Profit $ 250.00 $ 250.00 

Parks Business or Organization $ 400.00 $ 400.00 

Community Service Programs - See Appendix 

Special Event Permit Fees - See Appendix for Deposit Information 

Parks Application Fee $ 25.00 $ 25.00 

Parks Small Special Event Deposit $ 100.00 $ 100.00 

Parks Intermediate Special Event Deposit $ 200.00 $ 200.00 

Parks Large Special Event Deposit $ 500.00 $ 500.00 

Film Permit Fees 

Parks Film Permit Fee 
$25.00 due upon application approval by the City 

Administrator. $25.00 due upon application approval by the City Administrator. 

Parks Total or disruptive use (regular operating hours) of a public building, park, right- of-way, or public area $500.00/day $500.00/day 

Parks Partial, non-disruptive use of a public building, park, right-of-way, or public area $250.00/day $250.00/day 

Parks Total enclosure or obstruction of public street or right-of-way, including parking lots and on-street parking $50.00/day per block $50.00/day per block 

Parks Partial closure or obstruction of public street or right-of-way, including parking lots and on-street parking $25.00/day per block $25.00/day per block 

Parks 
Use of City parking lots, parking areas, and City streets (for purpose of parking film trailers, buses, catering trucks, and other large 
vehicles) $50.00/day per block or lot $50.00/day per block or lot 

Non-Profit Event Triangle Banner Program Fee 

Parks Banner Placement (due upon application approval by the City Administrator) $25.00 $25.00 


